Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA				
		Execution Date			
George Tsirtsis		12/11/2006			
M. Scott Corson		12/11/2006			
Vincent Park		12/08/2006			
Rajiv Laroia		12/11/2006			
Pablo Anigstein		12/08/2006			
Richard J. Dynarski		12/11/2006			
Prashanth Hande		12/11/2006			
Prasanna Nadhamu	ni	12/11/2006			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	07921 				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1124			014		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	732936 mike@s e: Michael 788 Shr	t <i>Mail wi</i> 1400 sp-ip.co P. Stra rewsbur		ful.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			QF-174-2	PATENT	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Micahel P. Straub					
Total Attachments: 12						
source=QF174_2_Assignment#page1.tif						
source=QF174_2_Assignment#page2.tif						
source=QF174_2_Assignment#page3.tif						
source=QF174_2_Assignment#page4.tif						
source=QF174_2_Assignment#page5.tif						
source=QF174_2_Assignment#page6.tif						
source=QF174_2_Assignment#page7.tif						
source=QF174_2_Assignment#page8.tif						
source=QF174_2_Assignment#page9.tif						
source=QF174_2_Assignment#page10.tif						
source=QF174_2_Assignment#page11.tif						
source=QF174_2_Assignment#page12.tif						

Atty. Doc. No.: Flarion-174-2 (060626U2)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, George TSIRTSIS, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of Britain, residing at 29 West 8th Street, Apt. 4R, New York, NY 10011;

M. Scott CORSON, ASSIGNOR

ά⁻¹

a citizen of the USA, residing at 106 Preston Drive, Gillette, NJ 07933;

Vincent PARK, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of the USA, residing at 11 Rolling Hills Drive, Budd Lake, NJ 07828;

Rajiv LAROIA, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of India, residing at 455 Somerville Road, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920;

Pablo ANIGSTEIN, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of Argentina, residing at 50 Maple Avenue, Apt. 108, Springfield, NJ 07081 ;

Richard J. DYNARSKI, ASSIGNOR

A citizen of the USA, residing at 31 Round Hill Drive, Freehold, NJ 07728;

Mathew IMPETT, ASSIGNOR

A citizen of the USA, residing at 20 Jane Street, Apt. 3B, New York, NY 10014;

Prashanth HANDE, ASSIGNOR

A citizen of the USA, residing at 30 Newport Parkway, #2509, Jersey City, NJ 07310;

Prasanna NADHAMUNI, ASSIGNOR

A citizen of the USA, residing at 144 Grantham Drive, Somerset, NJ 08873

are the inventors of the invention in:

BASE STATION METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ESTABLISHING CONNECTIONS

for which an application for a Patent of the United States

⊠ was filed on October 12, 2005, as application serial number 11/249,014, or

□ is filed herewith;

and WHEREAS, QUALCOMM Flarion Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware,USA, having a place of business at Bedminster One, 135 Route 202/206 South, Bedminster, NJ 07921 USA, ASSIGNEE

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations (including all continuation-in-part applications) thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which have been or may hereafter be filed for the invention or claim the benefit of the application or any right of priority to the application, in any and all countries including any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the Patent

Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us regarding the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Straub & Pokotylo the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application serial number, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of <u>December</u>, 2006.

George TSIRTSIS, Assignor

WITNESSED BY: hadke Jamen

1335 AMBEKG STREET Address

UNION, NJ 07083

WITNESSED BY:

Name Oulauf Name Polyekve Drive Address Scotch Plains NJ 07076

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of <u>December</u>, 2006.

M. Scott CORSON, Assignor

WITNESSED BY: Jamen hadke

1335 AMBERG STREET Address

UNION, N) 07083

WITNESSED BY: Durch Alduit Name 2327 Belvedere Drive Address Scotch Plains, NJ 07076

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\underline{\mathscr{S}^{\ellh}}$ day of December, 2006.

Vint D.Forl

Vincent PARK, Assignor

WITNESSED BY: Jamen Pradke

1335 AMBERG STREET Address

UNION, NJ 07083

WITNESSED BY:

Name Name 2327 Belvedere Drive Address Scotch Plains NJ 07076

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of <u>December</u>, 2006.

Rajiv LAROIA, Assignor

WITNESSED BY: Lamen hadke

1335 AMBERG STREET Address

UNION, NJ 07083

WITNESSED BY:

Name Name 2327 Belvedere Drive Address Scotch Plains NJ 07076

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \underline{Pth} day of <u>December</u>, 2006.

Pablo ANIGSTEIN, Assignor

WITNESSED BY: Hauren fradke

1335 AMBERG STREET Address

UNION, N) 07083

WITNESSED BY:

Name Name 2327 Belvedere Drive Address Scotch Plains N5 07076

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of <u>December</u>, 2006.

Rulan 1 Richard J. DYNARSKI, Assignor

WITNESSED BY: Samenfradke

1335 AMBERG STREET Address

UNION, NJ 07083

WITNESSED BY:

Dury Aulany Name Z327 Belvedere Drive Address Scotch Plains NJ 07076

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of <u>December</u>, 2006.

Matthew IMPETT, Assignor

WITNESSED BY:

Name

Address

WITNESSED BY:

Name

Address

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

Jul

Prashanth HANDE, Assignor

WITNESSED BY: Hamen Ladke

1335 AMBERG STREET Address

UNION, NJ 07083

WITNESSED BY:

Name Name 2327 Belvedore Drive Address Scotch Plains, NJ 07076

-11-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \underline{il} day of <u>December</u>, 2006.

Prasanna Nachamuni Prasanna NADHAMUNI, Assignor

WITNESSED BY: Kaurenhadke Name

1335 AMBERG STREET Address

UNION, NJ 07083

WITNESSED BY:

Name Name 2327 Belvedere Drive Address Scotch Plains NJ 07076

-12-